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2009-10 Roster

Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown (Last School)			 
Bjerke, Nico  	 6-1 	 155 	 Freshman 	 Oslo, Norway (Wang)
Clissold, Aaron 	 5-9 	 150 	 Freshman	 New South Wales, Australia (Leunean HS)
Cornelissen, Alexander 	 6-1 	 185 	 Senior	 Lauwe, Belgium (De Pleinschool)
Higuchi, Sho 	 5-6 	 156 	 Sophomore 	 Tokyo, Japan (American Heritage (Fla.))
Izquierdo, Jose’ 	 6-4 	 205 	 Sophomore	 Madrid, Spain (Liceo Europeo)
MacDonald-Korth, Duncan 	 6-4 	 224 	 Junior	 Miami, Fla. (Ransom Everglades HS)
Mayeda, Douglas 	 6-0 	 165 	 Junior	 Monument, Colo. (Cherry Creek)
Mortera, Ric 	 6-0 	 155 	 Senior 	 Portland, Ore. (Jesuit HS)
Verdasco, Marcos 	 6-0 	 205 	 Senior	 Madrid, Spain (Cervantes Prep)
Somach, Mitch 	 5-6 	 145 	 Freshman	 San Diego, Calif. (Canyon Crest Academy) 

2009-10 OREGON MEN’S TENNIS PRESEASON PROSPECTUS

2009-10 Schedule

Date	 Tournament	 Location	 Time		  	
Fri, Oct 02-Sun, Oct 04 	 Bulldog Classic 	 at Fresno, Calif. 	 All Day 	
Fri, Oct 02-Sun, Oct 11 	 ITA All-American 	 at Tulsa, Okla. 	 All Day 	
Fri, Oct 23-Tue, Oct 27 	 ITA Regionals 	 at Berkeley, Calif. 	 All Day 	
Fri, Nov 06-Sun, Nov 08 	 PNW Intercollegiates 	 at Seattle, Wash. 	 All Day 

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time		  	
Wed, Jan 20   	 Weber State  	 at Boise, Idaho   	 11 a.m.  	
Thu, Jan 21 	 Boise State 	 at Boise, Idaho 	 6 p.m. 	
Sat, Jan 30 	 Portland 	 at Portland, Ore. 	 1 p.m. 	
Sat, Feb 06 	 Idaho 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 9 a.m. 	
Sun, Feb 07 	 Portland State 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 9 a.m. 	
Sun, Feb 07 	 Seattle 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 3 p.m. 	
Fri, Feb 12 	 Eastern Washington 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 1 p.m. 	
Sat, Feb 13 	 Saint Mary’s 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 10 a.m. 	
Sat, Feb 13 	 Gonzaga 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 5:30 p.m. 	
Fri, Feb 19 	 Arkansas 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 5:30 p.m. 	
Sun, Feb 21 	 Cal Poly 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 11 a.m. 	
Fri, Feb 26 	 Washington 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 5 p.m. 	
Sun, Feb 28 	 Nevada 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 11 a.m. 	
Fri, Mar 05 	 UT San Antonio 	 at San Antonio, Texas 	 TBA 	
Sun, Mar 07 	 UAB 	 at San Antonio, Texas 	 TBA 	
Fri, Mar 12 	 Nebraska 	 at Provo, Utah 	 1:30 p.m. 	
Fri, Mar 26 	 USC * 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 1:30 p.m. 	
Sat, Mar 27 	 UCLA * 	 Eugene, Ore. 	 1 p.m. 	
Fri, Apr 02 	 Northern Arizona 	 at Phoenix, Ariz. 	 10 a.m. 	
Sun, Apr 04 	 Arizona * 	 at Tucson, Ariz. 	 TBA 	
Thu, Apr 08 	 UC Santa Barbara 	 at Santa Barbara, Calif. 	 1 p.m. 	
Fri, Apr 09 	 California * 	 at Berkeley, Calif. 	 1:30 p.m. 	
Sat, Apr 10 	 Stanford * 	 at Palo Alto, Calif. 	 1 p.m. 	
Sat, Apr 17 	 Washington * 	 at Seattle, Wash. 	 2 p.m. 

Date	 Tournament	 Location	 Time		  	
Thu, Apr 22-Sun, Apr 25 	 Pac-10 Championships 	 at Ojai, Calif. 	 All Day  	  
Friday, May 21-Mon, May 31	 NCAA Championships	 at Athens, Ga.	 All Day

Quick Facts

Location. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Eugene, Ore.
Enrollment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             20,033
Year Founded . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             1876
Nickname. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               Ducks
Colors. . . . .    Thunder Green and Lightning Yellow
Affiliation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     NCAA Division I
Conference. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Pacific-10 Conference
President. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Dr. Richard Lariviere
Director of Athletics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Mike Bellotti

Home Courts. . . . . .      18th Street Courts (outdoor)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Student Tennis Center (indoor)

Head Coach (Alma Mater) . . . . .      Nils Schyllander 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Northern Arizona '95)
Career Record (Seasons). . . . . . . . .         30-42 (Fourth)
Oregon Record (Seasons). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                Same
Assistant Coach . . .     Jonas Piibor (Indiana St. ‘02)
Men’s Tennis Phone . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              541.346.4420
Men’s Tennis Email . . . . . . . . . .          nils@uoregon.edu

2009 Overall Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      9-15
2009 Pac-10 Record (Finish) . . . . . .      0-6 (Seventh)
Letterwinners Returning/Lost. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              6/2
Newcomers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  3

Men's Tennis SID . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Joe Waltasti
SID Phone. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        541.346.5532
SID Fax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           541.346.5449
E-Mail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  waltasti@uoregon.edu 


